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No. 299, A.] [Published June 29, 1957.
CHAPTER 257

AN ACT to amend 74.03 (2) (c¢) of the statutes, relating to semiannual
payment of real estate taxes, in towns.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and asSembly,
do enact as follows:

74.03 (2) (c) of the statutes is amended to read:

74.03 (2) (c¢) Such first instalment shall not be less than $20 if the
total tax exceeds $20, nor less than the total amount of the tax if the
same does not exceed $20. In towns this paragraph shall apply to the
total tax levied against any one person and not to individual parcels or
descriptions.

Approved June 28, 1957,
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